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ne Sergeant MAYER, Records Bureau, Fort Wa Tad. . “orice pejSepeeant ARMATAYER, Resor records reveal thet CURRY gave her full name as EILEEN ELLEN CURRY and had used the surname AVANZINO and the name LOUISE JANET MIKLOS (sic), 
She was arrested for loitering and investigation as a holding charge to allow time to investigate a complaint she and another woman were involved in passing fraudulent checks in Fort Wayne. 

The other woman gave her name as Freeda Charlsia Davis, nee HUNT, and said she had used the name LANE BETH MIKLOS(sic). She was also arrested but later released on bond and rearrested November 10, 1956, for prostitution, 

As a result of the investigation of the fraudulent check complaint, CURRY was served with a warrant October 30, 1956, charging her with ths offense, 

When arrested, both CURRY and DAVIS gave their home address as 10398 Country Club Drive, Dallas, Texas, 4 
Tre When interviewed by Detective Sergeant GEORGE NINE, — CURRY said she and DAVIS had come to Fort Wayne from Akron, Ohio, where she had a boy friend she called CHUCK, "whose last name and address she declined to disclose, 

She asserted she and DAVIS had registered at the ABC Motel, New Haven, Indiana, a suburb of Fort Wayne. - 

CURRY said she had opened an account at the Lincoln National Bank and Trust Company, Fort Wayne, with a $50.00 deposit and wrote more than $500 worth of checks on the account, She said she had also opened an account at the American Fletcher National Bank, Indianapolis, Indiana, with a $100 deposit before coming to Fort Wayne but had not written any checks on this account, She mentioned having been in Cincinnati, Ohio; Cleveland, Ohio, and louisville, Kentucky, in addition to Akron, Ohio, and Dallas, Texas, 
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by__SA DUDLEY 8, HORTH /bIw 4] Date dictated _6/8/64 
This document coatains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 8 Is the property of the FBI and Is locned to You ogency; it and Its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. , 
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Stage) 
Prior to her release on November 23, 1956, ‘ EILEEN ELLEN CURRY was interviewed at the Allen County Jail, Fort Wayne, Indiana, by Special Agents of the FBI, to determine if she was involved in any violation of the law over which the FBI has investigative jurisdiction, 

CURRY said FREEDA CHARLSIA DAVIS had operated a boarding kennel for dogs in Dallas but had leased the kennel to travel with CURRY about the country to engage in prostitution in hotels and motels, . 

. CURRY said they did not use a pimp or procurer but made arrangements for "dates" through bellboys, 

She asserted that when she was released from Jail, she would like to go to San Francisco, California, and open a house of prostitution. When asked where she could be reached after her release, she said she did not want to be bothered by law enforcement officers and declined to divulge her Specific plans, . 
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GEORGE NINE, who investigated CURRY's and . DAVIS! activities in Fort Wayne, in October, 1956, retired in 1963. He asserted on “June » 1964, he never saw neither EILEEN ELLEN CURRY nor FREEDA, CHARLSIA DAVIS after they were released, : 

icer FLOYD who had arrested DAVIS for prostitution on November 10, 956, recalled on June 4, g_ that DAVIS had told him she was trying to raise bond for CURRY, that they had come from Louisville, not Akron, and they were leaving Fort Wayne as soon 4&8 possible, HAFFT. has not again seen CURRY. or DAVIS, 
t 

MARVIN{KOMISARO atkomeys 305 Gettle Building, Fort Wayne on June 4, 1904, sa @ recalled the women but no File! on the case and has not seen them since 1956. He has no hea phere eitherwoman is presently, 

RALPH E,{ KENNER Vice-president and cashier Lincoln dg. National a rust Company, Fort Wayne, on June 4, 1964, an said no record could be found of the account CURRY opened fn 1956, and the bank, therefore, had no record of what address she gave. He ‘said such files are purged periodically, 
Lieuten AMORRISSEY, head of the Vice Squad, Fort Wayne, “Indiana Police Departmen son June 4, 1964, said ‘protures of CURRY ani and DAVIS were viewed by him and his squad but none could identify them, 

” Miss CLARICEXCROY, Credit Bureau of Fort Wayne, Zt corporated, advised on June 4, 1964, she had no information « fin file on CURRY or DAVIS, 
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44-358 ae     
Sergeant NINE wrote to these cities, and the State Police in Columbus, Ohio, and Indianapolis, Indiana, asking whether CURRY and DAVIS had records and whether either was wanted, 

He received replies from all but Indianapolis, The replies were negative, with the exception of Dallas whose police wrote CURRY had been arrested there June 26, 1956, and that neither CURRY or DAVIS had ever lived at 10398 Country Club Drive, 

CURRY and DAVIS were represented in Fort Wayne City Court by MARVIN KOMISAROW, Fort Wayne attorney,
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fhe Identification Record of JAMES ecrronsYpire, oe 
FBI @ 3 543 773, Gated March 5, 1964, based on submission of of 4 
fingerprints to FBI 
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Re: JAMES ECKFORD BREEN 

Unless otherwise indicated, the following investi- 
gation was conducted by Special Agent WILLIAM N, KIDWELL, JR.?: 

  

AT BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA: ra 
- Ps na orien 

Mrs. ESTELLA R Y 2 Popyy Drive, Burlin- 
_game, California, interviewed on June an » 19604, advised 

as follows: 

She stated that she is the foster mother of JAMES 
ECKFORD BREN, She advised that BREEN was born January 4, 
1928. She explained that she and her late husband adopted two 
infant boys, one of whom wes JAMES, She reported that the 
BREEN family moved to San Francisco, California, in 1942, and 
there resided at 1015 Shotwell Street. In 1945, the family 
moved to Long Beach, California, and during the period of their 
residence in this city, JAMES BREEN left the family circle. 
She stated that she returned to the San Francisco Bay Area some, 
years later, taking up residence at her present address, 

The BREEN family experienced considerable difficulty 
with JAMES BREEN, He finally disassociated himself from the 
family, and according to Mrs, BRREN, she has not heard from him 
or about him for at least 12 and possibly as long as 14 years, 

She stated that JAMES BREEN has a stepbrother residing 
in the Los Angeles area, one WILLIAM BREEN, and added that she 
has not heard from this foster son for several years. 

She was unable to furnish any information concerning 
the present whereabouts of JAMES BREEN. 

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA: 

On June 10, 1964) maRv¥oLvER, Personnel Clerk, 
Matson Navigation Company, 'Marine Division, 60 Bryant Street, 
San Francisco, advised that JAMES BREEN, born January 4, 1928, 
holding United States Coast Guard Z Number 455024-D-3, was an 
employee of this company some time prior to 1960. 

  

She stated that BREEN's record indicates he nad 
13 years of experience at sea. His last residence address 
is listed as 507 - 3rd Avenue, San Francisco. He is not eligible 
for rehire by this company as he has an unsatisfactory rating. 
with the Pacific Maritime Association, and the Marine Cooks and 
Stewards Union, 
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Miss OLVER was unable to furnish any additional 
information concerning BREEN, 

“ye . _oe 

Qh June 10, 1964,(SLMIROKLA RUE, Dnspetcher,] Marine 
Cooks and Stewards Union, 3 emon reet, San Francisco, 
advised that JAMES BREEN, mentioned above, was formerly 
employed as a steward aboard various vessels operating from West Coast ports, . BREEN presently cannot be hired by any 
company covered by the Marine Cooks and Stewards Union, or the Pacific Maritime Association, as he has an "0" rating with 
this union, 

‘Mr. LA RUE stated that the only residence address 
listed in his records for BREEN is 507 - 3rd Avenue, San 
Francisco, 

On June 10, 1964, seanvlomn, marine Documentation 
Section, United States Coast Guard, Sansome Street, advised that JAMES BREEN, Z Number 455024-D-3, received a Replacement 
Shipping Document from this office on February 1, 1961. BREEN 
gave his residence address as 507 - 3rd Avenue, San Francisco. 
There is no additional information concerning this individual 
in the files maintained by Mr. CYR, 

On June 10, 1964, Mr, FRANK sX uc AULAY, Manager, 
San Franeiseo Retail Credit Association, Niné Stockton Street, 
stated that there was no record identifiable by name for JAMES 
ECKFORD BREEN in the files of his office, 

On June 10, 1964, HELEMXPANOS, Clerk, Bureau of 
Identification, San Francisco Police Department, advised that 
the records of her office contain information to the effect that 
JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, then 16 years of age, was arrested by 
officers of the San Francisco Police Department on February 17, 
1944, charged with illegal wearing of the uniform of a member 
of the United States Armed Forces, BREEN's residence address 
was listed as 1015 Shotwell Street, San Francisco. It was 
determined that BREEN was wearing a Navy jacket and cap. He 
was released on the day following his arrest, and no charges 
were pressed in this matter, 

In addition, Mrs. PANOS stated that on December 14, 
1959, one JAMES BREEN, then 31 years of age, was charged in a 
warrant, Number 372895, of the Municipal Court of San Francisco, 
with violation of Section 487, California Penal Code (Auto Theft). The complainant in this matter was WILLIAM \EOSEE, JR., manager   
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Avis Rent-a-Car, 55 - 9th Street, San Francisco. The recerd 
shows that BREEN rented a vehicle on November 13, 1959, and did 
not return this vehicle according to the rental agreement,     

  

Cate The warrant described above was located on June 17, 
19 by San Francisco Police Department Warrant Bureau Clerk fo SOLAWEIN Mr. WEINER reported that this warrant is still in 
force, He was unable to furnish any further information con- 
cerning JAMES BREEN, 

On June 11, 11964, Mrs. PRIEDAAZAHLER, 507 - 3rq_ 
Avenue, San Francisco,\ advised that she has resided at this 
address for years. She reported that several years ago, she 
rented rooms in the basement of this residence, She recalled 
that a "sailor" lived in one of the rooms on occasion. She 
was unable to recall whether this person was identifiable with 
JAMES ECK?ORD BREEN, 2 : LE 

On June 11, 1964, Agent WALTERAYATES, Federal Bureau 
of Narcotics, Federal Office Buil ng, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 
San Francisco, reviewing the files of his office concerning 
JAMES BREEN, stated that these files in part contain information 
to the effect that JAMES and BUNNY BREEN (also known as Eileen 
Curry) as of March 21, 1955, were residing at Room 423, Gartiand 
Hotel, 909 Geary Street, San Francisco. These files also 
revealed that as of December 23, 1955, the San Francisco Office 
of the Federal Bureau of Narcotics was attempting to locate 
JAMES BREEN and EILEEN CURRY, with a view of mind of possibly 
using these individuals in connection with a narcotics investi- 
gation, then in progress, ‘This agency was unable to locate 
either of these people on this occasion, Cer. - 

On June 12, 1964, WALTER PXZAHLER, son of FRIEDA 
ZAHLER, employed by Atkins KroIT-and Company Limited, 417 Mont~ 
gomery Street, San Francisco, stated that JAMES BREEN, then a 
bar steward for the Matson Navigation Company, did reside tn a 
room located in the basement of 507 - 3rd Avenue, San Francisco. 
He was unable to recall the exact dates of this residence, He 
is of the opinion that BREEN stayed at this address on several 
occasions between assignments at sea. He reported that BREEN 
has not resided at this address for several years, probably as 
jdong as five years, and he concluded by stating that BREEN was, 
to his knowledge, unmarried during the period of these residences, 
He did not recall that BREEN ever had a woman residing with him 
at the aforementioned address, or if BREEN ever mentioned that 
he was married. - 
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ISADOREACANTROVICH, 8 an Francis 
was interviewed by Special Agent RAY M. ANDRESS, regarding 
JAMES ECKFORD BREEN on June 11 and 17, 1964, CANTROVICH, who 
4s well informed concerning underworld and criminal activities 
in the San Francisco area, stated that he was acquainted with 
both JAMES BREEN and EILEEN CURRY, who frequently used the name 
BUNNY BREEN. He reported that during 1955, these two people 
operated a house of prostitution in the Gartland Hotel, 909 
Geary Street, San Francisco, He recalled that there were 
certain rumors prevalent at that time to the effect that BREEN 
was also involved in violations of the narcotic laws, He 
reported that BREEN apparently left San Francesco during 1955, 
and presumably moved to the Los Angeles, California area, 
He stated that he has not seen or heard of BREEN for several 
years. He explained that based on his rather frequent contact 
with BREEN during BREEN's residence at the Gartland Hotel, 
mentioned above, he believes that he would know if BREEN was in 
the San Francisco area at the present time. CANTROVICH there- 

” . fore concluded that BREEN is not now in San Francisco, 

Mr. WILLIAM LOSEE, JR., Manager, Avis Rent-a-Car, 
interviewed on June 11 and 17, 1964, advised that JAMES BREEN 
rented an automobile from his company in November, 1959, and 
did not return this vehicle in accordance with the rental 
agreement. BREEN was allegedly employed by Imperial Farms of 
400 Santa Rosa Avenue, Santa Rosa, California, He explained 
that Imperial Farms was a frozen food or "freezer plan" sales 
promotion. The company was in existence approximately two 
months, Several other vehicles were also rented by the company, 
and were rented under the terms of the contract. Mr. LOSEE 
stated that his files indicate that the automobile rented to 
BREEN was recovered by his company, having been abandoned in 
a San Francisco garage. He was unate to furnish any information 
concerning the whereabouts of BREEN or any other individual 
associated with BREEN in the Imperial Farms organization. 
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JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, EILEEN CURRY INVESTIGATION TO LOCATE 

The Los Angeles Office was requested to locate and interview JAMES ECKFORD BREEN and RBILEEN CURRY, 

The following investigation was conducted by Special Agent PHILLIP B, DEILY: 
- 

HELENAMC CREADY Clerk, Criminal Records, Los Angeles County She s Office, Los Angeles, Ca advised on June 5, 1964, that her records show the following informations 

  

    

    

   

   

   
   

    

    

      

JAE TAMES_ECKPORDYBREEN, FBI No. 3 543 773, was arrested on March 11, 1963, at Anaheim, California; his residence was listed as Pickwick Hotel, Room 139, Anaheim, California, He was arrested on March 28, 1963, by the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Office, charged with failure to appear on a misdemeanor traffic warrant, BREEN listed his residence as 225 South Los Angeles Street, Anahein, California; his employer, House of Nature, 124 West Lincoln, Anaheim, and the person to notify: WILLIAM S, BREEN, brother, 6117 Pennswood, Lakewood, California. BREEN was arrested on May 15, 1962, at Lakewood, California, his residence was shown as 505 Marin enue, Wilmington, California; his wife was shown as LOLITAY RICHMOND, Afariparea Tv ti; his Occupation, Vice Freg ent, As 1t Company, 212 South Vermont, Gardena, Califo dt Bree! . 5 
Afra rgh (of 0 0 49 are 

WILLIAM SX BREEN, 6 Wood, Lakewood, Californi advised as Tollows on June 9 1908s iliac TAR Ree 

He and JAMES ECKFORD BREEN are step-brothers. He has not seen JAMES in seven years. Last November or December, he was contacted by a collection agency looking for JAMES, who was arrears in his payments, ESTELLA ROSE BREEN, stepmother of JAMES, resides at 2525 Poppy Drive, Burlingame, California; LORENZASONNSON, mother of JAMES, was last known to reside Yee ee 

  
    

  

   

         

    in Coffeeville, Kansas, CALVERT, his father, is head of a b= credit union in Coffeeville. JAMES does not have anything to do - 2 LerewzaXCarcal 
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With his relatives. He has a sister, RESETTANWIESON, married name unknown, who resides in Humbolt, Kansa ° isa: bastard child apa be considers JAMES to be a liar. Car repossessor GI JOR, UN 5-2811, was inquiring last fall for information “foncern the whereabouts of JAMES, 

A check with the Department of Motor Vehicles, Los Angeles, California, for information concerning California license MAU 813.was made on June 6, 1964, and it yaa, ascertained that this data was not in file, GENE ASMAR California Highway Patrol, Los Angeles, advised on June , 1964, that 1963 California license MAU 813 was issued to JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, 225 South Los Angeles Street, Anaheim, California; no 1964 information on this number was in file. He further advised that California drivers license number F509586, issued to JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, who also uses the names James E, Dickson, Jim Watson and James E, Breen, expired January 4, 1962; further, that there are seven failure to appear citations outstanding against BREEN. His most recent address, as of September 25, 1963, is 2819 Triangle Road, Salem, Oregon; addresses in 1962 for BREEN include 505 Marine Avenue, Wilmington, California; 15826 S.E, Division Street, Portland, Oregon, 16410 South Vermont, Gardena, California. KASMAR advised the legal owner of the above mentioned car bearing California license MAU 813 had the address of 532 West Center Street, in Anaheim, California, . : 
Records at the Los Angeles Police Department, checked on June 9, 1964, show that BUNNY BREEN, who also uses the names Eileen Ellis Curry, Eileen Cuory, Eileen Edna Curry, Eileen Ellis Avanzino and Eileen Bunny Robinson, has Los Angeles Police Department No. 264380, She has an arrest record dating to January 10, 1940, and was last arrested in Los Angeles, on December 10, 1954, charged with violating 

Section 41.05 of the municipal code. She has FBI No. 3 375 302, and is described as female, caucasian, 160 pounds, 
5'4", blond hair, blue eyes and born 1924, 
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On June 9, 1964, records at the Los Angeles Police Department were checked and a file was located for JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, Los Angeles Police Department No. 319 5948, FBI No. 3543773. BREEN, born on January 4, 1928, at ~- Coffeeville, Kansas, has an arrest record dating to June 4, 1942, He was arrested in Los Angeles on November 16, 1955, charged with keeping a house of i111 fame, at which time he listed the addresses of 1750 North Serrano Street, Los Angeles and 538 North Rossmore, Los Angeles, California, At the time of his arrest on September 26, 1961, by the Signal Hill Police Department, he listed his address as 103 East "E" Street, Wilmington, California; in July, 1962, the records show his address as 505 Marine Avenue, Wilmin ton, His nearest friend or Yelative is listed as ADAM{DIEL, 16410 South Vermont, Gardena, California, ° 

The following investigation at Anaheim, Californt was conducted by Special Agent RAYMOND R. RIEHLE, JR. > 

. 4 “goun%Mc KAY, Manager, Pacific Finance, 532 West Center Street, advised on June 9, 1964, that his records show JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, 1528 South Machelle Drive, Anahein, California, purchased a 1959 Cadillac, 1963 California Jicense MAU 813 1n April, 1963, from used car dealer AL E BARNES in Fullerton, California After becoming delinquent in his "payments, BREEN dropped the car at a garage in Phoenix, Arizona about November 19, 1963, BREEN listed his brother as WILLIAM BREEN, 6117 Pennswood Avenue, Lakewood, California; former employer, Matson Lines, 480 Main Street, San Francisco, California; and former membership in the Marine Cooks & Stewards Union, 408 Avalon Boulevard, Wilmington, California, He listed as a friend, DALE CARLSON, ~ 9113 West Avenue, East Eighth Street, Lancaster, California: According to MC KAY, BREEN has used the names James E, ~~ Dixon, Jim Watson and James Edward Breen; he was a movie stunt man at one time, has trained horses, follows fairs, worked in carnivals, and was acquainted with LILAX BATES, 1202 West Diamond, Anaheim, California. , 
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aimtiqy, ER, Clérk, House of Nature, 124 West Lincoln, advised on June 8, 1964, that BREEN was a former employee, approximately one year ago, but has not been around in recent months, and he has no idea as to BREEN's present whereabouts. 
: Records at the Orange County Sheriff's Office, checked on June 9, 1964, show that JAMES ECKFORD BREEN registered on March 11, 1964, as a narcotics addict, BREEN's Social Security Number 4s shown es 513 14 0531, and these records were made available by LEVEL AL MARTINEZY Records Clerk, . Qtr 

Files at the Anaheim Police Department; checked on June 8, 1964, show that JAMES ECKFORD BREEN, Anaheim Police Department No, 15151, listed his address as. the Valencia Hotel in Anaheim as of March 9, 1963, and as of March 11, 1963, the Pickwick Hotel, Room 139, Anaheim. His mother is shown as LORENZA CUSHMAN, Tyro, Kansas. . 

F » Manager, Pickwick Hotel, advised on June 8, 1564, that JAMES ECKFORD BREEN was not registered at the Hotel, and she had no idea as to BREEN's whereabouts, 

. LILA BATES, 1202 West Diamond, advised on June 10, 1964, that she knew JAMES BREEN in Anaheim last spring, but has not seen him in over a year. She stated he told her he was going to Gardena, California, to work as a truck driver for a friend. Her daughter told her she saw BREEN working for @ carnival at the Los Angeles County Fair in Pomona last September, 
° 

The following investigation at Gardena, California, was conducted by SA PHILLIP B, DEILY on June 10, 1964: 

TRYCONWAY MAR Proprietor, Full House Beer Parlor, 6 ue, advised that JAMES ECKFORD BREEN was unknown to her, etdona AaltP. 
    

 



  
  

2h 44-895 | PED/dey Ap deuia ANF. 

, _EREDAMENDOZA, Propriator, Jefferson Glass Company, 16410 South Vermont Aveme/ advised that ADAM DIEL and. JAMES BREEN were unknown to him. He stated that an asphalt company formerly operated out of this address, but they went bankrupt, and creditors have Since been attempting to locate the operators, 

Records at the Merchants Retail Credit Association, Los Angeles, California, were checked on June 10, 1964, by Investigative Clerk PAUL H,. CHAMBERLAIN, JR., and no record identifiable with JAMES ECKFORD BREEN was located, 
. weit SonpEn Secretary to the Membership Diractor erecn_Ac ors Guild, 750 Bunset Boulevard, Hollywood, , pores rmnia, advised Special Agent JCHN M. CASHEL on “June 9, 1964, that she was unable to locate any record for JAMES ECKFORD BREEN as a movie stunt man, 

Telephone directories covering the Los Angeles are .a were checked on June 9, 1964, by SA PHILLIP B, DEILY and no listing for. ADAM DIEL was located, 
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The following investi 
_- 

gation was conducted by - SA JOHN EDWARD DAILEY at ,Lanc rnias 
  

  

    

  

On June 10, 1964, D 
E-8,/advised that he knew JAMES E. BREEN when BREEN worked a oyds of California Carpet Compa 336 State College inahe 

CARLSON stated t BREEN, 
this company named J 
but MONTGOMERY's and 
obtained through a 
above company. 

   
    
     

   

  

       

a@ g0ed friend at 
ho is no Tdnger there, 
outs might pozsible be 

: ge President of the 

BREEN's whereab 
Mr. 

  

             

‘CARLSON stated that BREEN had alle gedly shipped out with the Merchant Marine 8 to an unknown destination _dast fall and this is the la st he had heard of him, | 
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Following investigation at Salem, Ore On, Wa8 conducted by Special Agent Harold G. Brack and at Port] and De Special Agent William S. Brown. ‘The identification and credit c s at Portland were made by Investigative Clerk Edward FP Traeger, 
aa 

Re: JAMES £. BREEN 

Records of the California Highway Patrol show that James Breen had failed to appear in answer to certain citations and that his address at that time was listed as 2819 Triangle Road, Salem, Oregon. 

Investigation at Salem, Oregon, on June 10, 1964, dis- closed that no Triangle Road exists, A Triangle’Drive is located in that city but residence addresses on the Drive begin with 3200. 

Emaliney Martin; Clerk, Driver's License Division, oregon State Bureau of Motor Vehicles, Salem, advised on June 10, 1964, that the records of that division show that a James Breen, with the same date and Place of birth as the James Breen involved in this matter, was issued an Operator's license on August 12, 1963. At that time he gave his address as 15826 SE Division, Portland, Oregon. He indicated that he previously had been licensed at Iola, Kansas, That license had expired in 1958. In obtaining | the operator's license in August, 1963, Breen took his driver's test at the Oregon State Test Station in Gresham, Oregon, a Suburb of Portland. He was driving a 1959 Cadillac bearing California license MAU 813. 
f P24 

, _EstherkK » Clerk in‘’the Motor Vehicle Registration — Division of the State Motor Vehicle Bureau, said on June 10, 1964, that the records of that Division show that a 1952 Dodge had been registered to a& James Breen of 211 SW Clay, Portland. This registration had expired on October 31, 1962. There was no identifying data which would assist in determining whether this James Breen was identical with the one involved _ din the current investigation. 
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The following all advised on June 10, 1964, that the | files of their various agencies contained no information con- cerning Breen: 

; Bobb rich, Clerk, Salem Police De art : e C4 
j BobbyX0irich, x 

Goodlett, Deput rion 
Sheriff's Office, Salem; per¢g, 

7 
GeorgeYKanz, Oregon State Police, Salem; 5feg. . 

e 

‘pataledshing, Clerk, Credit Bureau of Salem.of22 
/ 

er information concerning the test taken by Breen 

ctor’ Carlo Inspector, Motor Vehicle Test. Station, Gresham, Oregon, said on June 10, 1964, that his office would have no oth 
other than the brief record which had been forwarded to the State Vehicle Bureau in Salem. He said that a card is filled out by the driver at the time he takes the test and this card is forwarded immediately to Salem. 
particular station gives the drive 
that he had no recollection of any 
He further pointed out ‘that at the 
check 4s made as to the identity o 
address which he provides, 

He pointed out that his 
r's test by the hundreds and 
one by the name of James Breen. 
time the test is given no 

f the driver or of the residence 

Investigation at 15826 SE Division, Portland, which was the address given by Breen at the time he took his test, disclosed that this is the location of a tavern known as Yehudi's, 

Roy/Keller, Owner and operator of Yehudi's Tavern, advised on June ai 964, that he had owned the establishment for three years,as well as the res idence immediately behind. He, himself, occupies this home. Keller said that he personally tends bar in the tavern and was op 
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